



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 600/2025 & I.As. 14588/2025, 14589/2025 19923/2025
VERIZON TRADEMARK SERVICES LLC & ORS.Plaintiffs**

Through: Ms. Vaishali R. Mittal and Mr.
Shivang Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**VERIZON007 WORLDWIDE CONSTRUCTIONS AND
SERVICES PVT. LTD.Defendant**

Through: Mr. Aqib Dar, Director through VC.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

List on 27.01.2026 at 2:30 PM.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/AK