



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 600/2025 & I.A. 14588/2025, 14589/2025, 19923/2025**
VERIZON TRADEMARK SERVICES LLC & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Vaishali R. Mittal, Mr. Shivang
Sharma and Ms. Gitanjali Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**VERIZON007 WORLDWIDE CONSTRUCTIONS AND
SERVICES PVT. LTD.Defendant**

Through: Mr. Siddharth Vardhman, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
27.01.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel for the Defendant submits that he has been recently engaged in this matter and will file his *vakalatnama* during the course of the day and seeks time to revert back with instructions.
2. At request, list on 28.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/AK