



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 600/2025**

VERIZON TRADEMARK SERVICES LLC & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Shivang Sharma , Adv
(VC)**

versus

**VERIZON007 WORLDWIDE CONSTRUCTIONS AND
SERVICES PVT. LTD.**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Vardhman,
Adv (VC.)**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR**

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

5. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he was directed by Hon'ble Court vide order dated 28.01.2026 to file an affidavit of undertaking within two weeks. However, he needs some more time to file the affidavit and further time may be granted. In the interest of justice, one further opportunity is granted to the defendant. Affidavit of undertaking in terms of order dated 28.01.2026 be filed within two weeks from today.

6. It is submitted by Ld. counsel for plaintiff that suit has been decreed in favour of plaintiff and is listed today for computation of cost. Ld. counsel further submits that they have filed their statement of cost. Perusal of record shows that the statement of cost of plaintiff is on record.

7. Let the memo of cost be prepared by the concerned officer



of Registry on the basis of material available / bill of cost filed by
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff and after calculation, send it back
for the purpose of taxation, on 18.05.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/bk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/02/2026 at 12:14:02